

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17826/2024

Devi Dayal (Correct Name Devi Ram)
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra Son Of Dhanniram
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15251/2024

Laxminarayan S/o Shri Lalluram
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra S/o Late Dhaniram, Grand Son Late Tulsiram
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15252/2024

Kailash S/o Late Shri Nandadas
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra S/o Late Dhaniram, Grand Son Late Tulsiram
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19649/2024

Naresh Kumar, Son Of Shri Ishwar Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra, Son Of Dhanniram
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19650/2024

Bhushan Son Of Shri Jile Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra Son Of Dhanniram
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19651/2024

Umesh Kumar, Son Of Shri Jagveer Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra Son Of Dhanniram
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Madhav Dadhich, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/10/2025

प्रकरण दिनांक 04.11.2025 को सूचीबद्ध किये जावें।

तब तक, अंतरिम आदेश, यदि कोई हो तो वह प्रभावी रहेगा।

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

KESHAV VERMA /107-112