

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17826/2024

Devi Dayal (Correct Name Devi Ram)

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajendra Son Of Dhanniram

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15251/2024
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15252/2024
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19649/2024
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19650/2024
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19651/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Shreyansh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Azad Ahmed Ms. Amulya Jemini for Mr. S.S. Hora Mr. Palash Srivastav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

13/04/2026

Learned counsel for respondents No.1, 7, 8 and 9 pray for a short accommodation, which is granted.

Accordingly, list these matters on 05.05.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J