

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17826/2024

Devi Dayal (Correct Name Devi Ram)
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra Son Of Dhanniram
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15251/2024

Laxminarayan S/o Shri Lalluram
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra S/o Late Dhaniram, Grand Son Late Tulsiram
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15252/2024

Kailash S/o Late Shri Nandadas
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra S/o Late Dhaniram, Grand Son Late Tulsiram
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19649/2024

Naresh Kumar, Son Of Shri Ishwar Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra, Son Of Dhanniram
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19650/2024

Bhushan Son Of Shri Jile Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra Son Of Dhanniram
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19651/2024

Umesh Kumar, Son Of Shri Jagveer Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
Rajendra Son Of Dhanniram
-----Respondent



For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Madhav Dadhich
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

25/05/2026

List these matters after summer vacation, 2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAURABH/ 86-91